

NEWS RELEASE

For interview requests, please contact Annie Kerins, PR Manager, at akerins@thehanovertheatre.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Hanover Theatre Honors Worcester Pride with a Dance Party on Carroll Plaza September 6!



Worcester, Mass. (August 28, 2024) Following a jam-packed summer of outdoor festivities <u>The Hanover Theatre and Conservatory for the Performing Arts</u> is excited to honor Worcester Pride with a dance party under the stars on **Friday**, **September 6 from 8 pm - 11 pm!**

Located at the Francis R. Carroll Plaza, <u>Worcester Pride Dance</u> will feature beats by three incredible disc jockeys: DJ Achaziyah (House Boi – ManRay, Cambridge), DJ Maj, and DJ Pussywillow (House Boi – ManRay, Cambridge) in addition to a vibrant drag performance by La Daune Le Hause.

This event is free and open to the public. Guests ages 21+ will receive wristbands and a full bar will be available for enjoyment.

Don't miss this opportunity to celebrate love, equality and community at THT. Spread the word and bring your dancing shoes to <u>Worcester Pride Dance!</u>

RSVP today!

About The Hanover Theatre and Conservatory for the Performing Arts

Since opening in 2008, The Hanover Theatre has entertained more than two million guests with Broadway musicals, comedy headliners, music, dance and more. POLLSTAR consistently ranks The Hanover Theatre as one of the top theatres in the world. The award-winning historic theatre continues to establish its place as a world-class center for the performing arts, a venue for local cultural and civic organizations and a catalyst for the revitalization of downtown Worcester. The Hanover Theatre's facilities at 551 Main Street house function spaces, offices and The Hanover Theatre Conservatory.

Worcester Center for Performing Arts is a registered not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization, which owns and operates The Hanover Theatre and Conservatory for the Performing Arts (THT) and, on behalf of the Worcester Cultural Coalition (WCC), manages Worcester's BrickBox Theater at the Jean McDonough Arts Center (JMAC). All <u>donations</u> are tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

###